interest rate risk), credit risk and liquidity risk.

The directors have overall responsibility for the Company’s management of these risks and seek to minimise these

risks through ongoing monitoring and review of the adequacy of the risk management framework in relation to the

risks encountered by the Company.

32

2015 ANNUAL REPORT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

HAMPTON HILL MINING NL

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

27

NOTE 24  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(a) Market risk

Security price risk

The Company is exposed to equity securities price risks. This arises from an investment held and classified in the

statement of financial position as available for sale.

The investment is in ordinary shares in an ASX listed exploration company. The shares are typically subject to

relatively high price volatility, and, based on the recent historic share price, the table below summarises the

sensitivity of the value of the investment to an increase or decrease in the share price of the investment:

Overall impact of
change in price

Impact on post-tax
profit

Impact on other
components of equity

   2015   2014   2015   2014   2015   2014
   $   $   $   $   $   $
Change in share price:

- 50% (1,550,238)  (696,025) (465,071) (465,704) (1,085,166) (230,321)

- 25% (775,119) (348,013)  (232,536) (117,692) (542,583) (230,321)

- 10% (310,048) (139,205) (93,014) (41,762) (217,033) (97,444)

+ 10% 310,048 139,205 93,014 41,762 217,033 97,444

+ 25% 775,119 348,013 232,536 104,404 542,583 243,609

+ 50% 1,550,238 696,025 465,071 208,808 1,085,166 487,218

The impact of a downward change in price below cost on other components of equity is based on the assumption

that the change in price is not both significant and sustained.

Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to Australian money market interest rates in respect of its cash assets. The risk is

managed by monitoring the interest rate yield curve out to 120 days to ensure a balance is maintained between the

liquidity of its cash assets and interest rate return. The weighted average rate of interest to which the Company was

exposed on its cash assets as at the year end was 1.72% (2014: 1.26%).

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s cash assets to interest rate risk. The Company has no

interest rate risk associated with any of its other financial assets or liabilities. This analysis reflects the effect of a

0.5% decline and 0.5% increase in interest rates as recent Australian Treasury announcements and press reports

would indicate that movement in interest rates of this magnitude be possible over the next 12 months.

 Carrying amount of Effect of decrease or increase of interest rate on

 cash assets Post tax profit Equity

 2015 2014   2015   2014   2015   2014
   $   $   $   $

Cash & cash equivalents 725,241 95,896

Change in interest rate:

-  0.5%   (3,626)  (479) (3,626) (479)

+ 0.5%   3,626 479 3,626 479

33

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

HAMPTON HILL MINING NL

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

27

NOTE 24  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(a) Market risk

Security price risk

The Company is exposed to equity securities price risks. This arises from an investment held and classified in the

statement of financial position as available for sale.

The investment is in ordinary shares in an ASX listed exploration company. The shares are typically subject to

relatively high price volatility, and, based on the recent historic share price, the table below summarises the

sensitivity of the value of the investment to an increase or decrease in the share price of the investment:

Overall impact of
change in price

Impact on post-tax
profit

Impact on other
components of equity

   2015   2014   2015   2014   2015   2014
   $   $   $   $   $   $
Change in share price:

- 50% (1,550,238)  (696,025) (465,071) (465,704) (1,085,166) (230,321)

- 25% (775,119) (348,013)  (232,536) (117,692) (542,583) (230,321)

- 10% (310,048) (139,205) (93,014) (41,762) (217,033) (97,444)

+ 10% 310,048 139,205 93,014 41,762 217,033 97,444

+ 25% 775,119 348,013 232,536 104,404 542,583 243,609

+ 50% 1,550,238 696,025 465,071 208,808 1,085,166 487,218

The impact of a downward change in price below cost on other components of equity is based on the assumption

that the change in price is not both significant and sustained.

Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to Australian money market interest rates in respect of its cash assets. The risk is

managed by monitoring the interest rate yield curve out to 120 days to ensure a balance is maintained between the

liquidity of its cash assets and interest rate return. The weighted average rate of interest to which the Company was

exposed on its cash assets as at the year end was 1.72% (2014: 1.26%).

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s cash assets to interest rate risk. The Company has no

interest rate risk associated with any of its other financial assets or liabilities. This analysis reflects the effect of a

0.5% decline and 0.5% increase in interest rates as recent Australian Treasury announcements and press reports

would indicate that movement in interest rates of this magnitude be possible over the next 12 months.

 Carrying amount of Effect of decrease or increase of interest rate on

 cash assets Post tax profit Equity

 2015 2014   2015   2014   2015   2014
   $   $   $   $

Cash & cash equivalents 725,241 95,896

Change in interest rate:

-  0.5%   (3,626)  (479) (3,626) (479)

+ 0.5%   3,626 479 3,626 479

HAMPTON HILL MINING NL

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

28

NOTE 24  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Liquidity risk
The Company has no significant exposure to liquidity risk as the Company’s only debt, other than related party loans

(Note 18), is that associated with trade creditors in respect of which the Company’s policy is to ensure payment

within 30 days. The related party loans are not considered to be a significant liquidity risk as the magnitude and term

of the loans are such that the Company has adequate time to manage their repayment funded by realising additional